0	BOQ									
Subject- New constuction of car parking extension adjacent to open car parking near to the Faculty building										
SL. No.	Description of Work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Remark				
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/ manual mean in foundation trenches or drains(not exceeding 1.5 m in with for 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of side and ramming of bottoms, lift up 2.5 m including getting out of the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m. i) All kinds of soil (Sl.No. 2.8.1)	Cum	45	260.3	11,714	DSR 2023				
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering- all work up to plinth level i) 1:5:10(1 Cement:5 Coarse Sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40,, nominal size) (Sl.No. 4.1.10)	m ³	45	6518.6	2,93,337					
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of i)1:2:4(1 Cement:2 coarse sand (Zone III) derived from natural sources:4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size derived from natural sources). (SI.No. 4.1.2)	Cum	15	8340.85	1,25,113					

Subhiskume 04/10/24

						2
4	Steel work in built up tubular(round, square or rectangular, hollow tubes, etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers, etc. complete. i) Hot finished welded type tubes. (Sl.No. 10.16.1)		1400	194.4	2,72,160.00	DSR 2023
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class des gnation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: 6.1.2 Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	kg	8.5	7132.25	60,624	
6	1:6 (1 cemet:6 coarse sand (13 4.2)	Sqm	80	343.65	27,492.00	
7	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface (13. 111.1)	Sqm	80	120.75	9,660.00	
8	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: i) Two or more coat on new work. (SI.No. 13.61.1)	Sqm	50	131.45	6,572.50	The second
	Total:				8,06,671.88	
	Market Inhancement 5%		1		40,333.59	
	Total cost Including market inhancement of 5%				8,47,005.47	
	Other work required as per the site condition				10,000	
	Grand Total				8,57,005.47	
	Tentetive Amount				8,57,005.47	

Sulfilas oglolza

